

## **Doc & Leone's Diner**

### **Hamburger**

Item: Kaiser Hamburger Bun (Lakeland)

Vendor: Pan o Gold

Common Allergen present: Wheat, Sesame, High fructose corn syrup

Ingredient List: Enriched Unbleached flour( wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid) Water, High fructose corn syrup, yeast, soybean oil, contains less than 2% of the following: Sesame seeds if apparent, salt, colors (turmeric and paprika) Wheat gluten, dough conditioners (monoglycerides, sodium stearoyl lactylate, ascorbic acid, calcium sulfate, enzymes) monocalcium phosphate, calcium propionate (preservative) Sesame flour.

Item: Angus patty chuck 80/20

Cooking Method: NIECO char-broiler

Vendor: Gordon Food Service (Schweid & Son's)

Common Allergens Present: NONE (Risk of cross contamination in storage proximity to gluten)

Ingredients: Angus Beef 80/20

### **Cheeseburger & Double Cheeseburger**

Item: Kaiser Hamburger Bun (Lakeland)

Vendor: Pan o Gold

Common Allergen present: Wheat, Sesame, High fructose corn syrup

Ingredient List: Enriched Unbleached flour( wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid) Water, High fructose corn syrup, yeast, soybean oil, contains less than 2% of the following: Sesame seeds if apparent, salt, colors (turmeric and paprika) Wheat gluten, dough conditioners (monoglycerides, sodium stearoyl lactylate, ascorbic acid, calcium sulfate, enzymes) monocalcium phosphate, calcium propionate (preservative) Sesame flour.

Item: Angus patty chuck 80/20

Cooking Method: NIECO char-broiler

Vendor: Gordon Food Service (Schweid & Son's)

Common Allergens Present: NONE (Risk of cross contamination in storage proximity to gluten)

Ingredients: Angus Beef 80/20

Item: Cheese American Pasteurized process yellow American

Vendor: Gordon Food Service

Common Allergen present: Milk, Soy

Ingredients: MILK, CREAM, WATER, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, CHEESE CULTURE, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), CITRIC ACID, ENZYMES, SOY LECITHIN, COLOR ADDED. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated October 2023. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

### **Bacon Cheeseburger**

Item: Kaiser Hamburger Bun (Lakeland)

Vendor: Pan o Gold

Common Allergen present: Wheat, Sesame, High fructose corn syrup

Ingredient List: Enriched Unbleached flour( wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid) Water, High fructose corn syrup, yeast, soybean oil, contains less than 2% of the following: Sesame seeds if apparent, salt, colors (turmeric and paprika) Wheat gluten, dough conditioners (monoglycerides, sodium stearoyl lactylate, ascorbic acid, calcium sulfite, enzymes) monocalcium phosphate, calcium propionate (preservative) Sesame flour.

Item: Angus patty chuck 80/20

Cooking Method: NIECO char-broiler

Vendor: Gordon Food Service (Schweid & Son's)

Common Allergens Present: NONE (Risk of cross contamination in storage proximity to gluten)

Ingredients: Angus Beef 80/20

Item: Cheese American Pasteurized process yellow American

Vendor: Gordon Food Service

Common Allergen present: Milk, Soy

Ingredients: MILK, CREAM, WATER, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, CHEESE CULTURE, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), CITRIC ACID, ENZYMES, SOY LECITHIN, COLOR ADDED. COMMON ALLERGENS

PRESENT: Milk, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated October 2023. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Item: Bacon Round Cooked

Cooking Method: Oven (risk of cross contamination during cooking, risk of cross contamination during holding processes)

Fryer (risk of cross contamination during cooking process, risk of cross contamination during holding process)

Automatic oven (risk of contamination during cooking process, risk of contamination during holding process)

Vendor: Gordon Food Service (Hormel)

Common allergen present: None

Ingredients: Smoke Flavoring Added Cured with Water, Salt, Smoke Flavoring, Sugar, Sodium Diacetate, Dextrose, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated May 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

### **Black Bean Burger**

Item: Kaiser Hamburger Bun (Lakeland)

Vendor: Pan o Gold

Common Allergen present: Wheat, Sesame, High fructose corn syrup

Ingredient List: Enriched Unbleached flour( wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid) Water, High fructose corn syrup, yeast, soybean oil, contains less than 2% of the following: Sesame seeds if apparent, salt, colors (turmeric and paprika) Wheat gluten, dough conditioners (monoglycerides, sodium stearoyl lactylate, ascorbic acid, calcium sulfate, enzymes) monocalcium phosphate, calcium propionate (preservative) Sesame flour.

Item: Garden Vegetarian Burger

Vendor: Gordon Food Service (Morningstar)

Common allergen Present: Egg Milk Wheat Soy

**Ingredients:** HYDRATED WHEAT GLUTEN (WATER, WHEAT GLUTEN), HYDRATED SOY FLOUR (WATER, SOY FLOUR), MUSHROOMS (MUSHROOMS, WATER, SALT), WATER CHESTNUTS (WATER CHESTNUTS, WATER, CITRIC ACID), ONION, CARROTS, COOKED BROWN RICE (WATER, BROWN RICE), WHOLE GRAIN OATS, CORN OIL, EGG WHITES, CALCIUM CASEINATE (FROM MILK), GREEN PEPPERS, SOY SAUCE (WATER, SOYBEANS, SALT, WHEAT), RED BELL PEPPERS, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, WATER, ONION POWDER, CORNSTARCH, BLACK OLIVES (RIPE OLIVES, WATER, SALT, FERROUS GLUCONATE [COLOR]), SUGAR, SOY PROTEIN ISOLATE, HYDROLYZED CORN PROTEIN, SALT, SPICES, HYDROLYZED WHEAT PROTEIN, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, YEAST EXTRACT, GARLIC POWDER, THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE, JALAPENO PEPPER, NATURAL FLAVOR, DEXTROSE, CARAMEL COLOR, CELERY EXTRACT.  
**COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT:** Egg, Milk, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated October 2021. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and **NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.**

### **Chicken Tenders**

Item: Tyson Brand Chicken Tender

Cooking Method: Deep Fried (Risk of cross contamination in applicable stand)

Vendor: Gordon Food Service

Common Allergen Present: WHEAT (gluten)

**Ingredient list:** Chicken tenderloins **CONTAINING:** Up to 18% of a solution of water, seasoning [salt, flavors, maltodextrin, sugar, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), garlic powder], sodium phosphates. **BREADED WITH:** Wheat flour, water, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), salt, contains 2% or less of the following: disodium inosinate and disodium guanylate, garlic powder, onion powder, spice extractive, spices, wheat gluten. Breeding set in vegetable oil. **COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT:** Wheat. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and **NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.**

### **Fried Chicken**

Item: Chicken Breaded

Vendor: Todds

Common Allergen Present: Wheat, Soy, Dairy, Egg

Ingredients: Wheat Flour, Salt, Monosodium Glutamate, Defatted soy flour, Dried whole egg solids (Egg yolks, less than 2% of sodium silicoaluminate), Dairy product solids, black pepper, garlic powder, paprika, ground red pepper, green pepper liquid (salt, oleoresin, black pepper).

Item: Chicken 8 cut, Raw fresh (Doc and Leones Fried Chicken)

Vendor: Gordon Food Service

Common Allergen Present: N/A

Ingredients: 8 Piece Cut Chickens without Necks and giblets CONTAINING Up to 14% of a solution of water, vinegar, salt and sodium phosphates. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

### **Straight Fries**

Item: Straight fry batter coated

Cooking Method: Deep fried (risk of cross contamination where applicable)

Vendor: Gordon Food service

Common allergen present: Wheat (risk of cross contamination where applicable)

Ingredients: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn), Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Rice Flour, Dextrin, Corn Starch - Modified. Contains 2% or less of Annatto Extract (color), Caramel Color, Corn Starch, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added to Maintain Color, Xanthan Gum. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated April 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

### **Gluten Free Bread Substitute**

Item: Gluten Free Hamburger bun, Individually Wrapped

Vendor: Gordon Food Service (Udi's)

Common Allergens Present: Egg, Corn Syrup Solids

Ingredients: WATER, TAPIOCA STARCH, BROWN RICE FLOUR (RICE FLOUR, RICE BRAN WITH GERM), CANOLA OIL, RESISTANT CORN STARCH, EGG WHITES, INVERT CANE SUGAR, TAPIOCA

MALTODEXTRIN, POTATO FLOUR, CANE SUGAR, TAPIOCA SYRUP, YEAST, SUGARCANE FIBER, SALT, GUM (XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM ALGINATE, GUAR GUM), CULTURED CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, CITRIC ACID (MOLD INHIBITOR), XANTHAN GUM, ENZYMES. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated September 2022. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

### **Gluten Free Mac and Cheese**

Vendor: Gordon food service

- Item: Vegan GF Mac And cheese (Amy's)

Common allergens present: None

Ingredients: ORGANIC RICE PASTA (ORGANIC RICE FLOUR, FILTERED WATER), FILTERED WATER, VEGAN CHEDDAR-STYLE CHEEZE (FILTERED WATER, TAPIOCA STARCH, EXPELLER PRESSED SAFFLOWER OIL, COCONUT OIL, INACTIVE YEAST, PEA PROTEIN ISOLATE, SALT, VEGAN NATURAL FLAVORS, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID, YEAST EXTRACT, ANNATTO [COLOR]), ORGANIC HIGH OLEIC SAFFLOWER AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL, ORGANIC SWEET RICE FLOUR, SEA SALT, NUTRITIONAL YEAST, MUSTARD POWDER.

### **Hot Dog**

Item: Hot dog bun 6inch (Lakeland)

Vendor: Pan o Gold

Common Allergen Present: Wheat, Sesame, High fructose corn syrup

Ingredient list: Enriched unbleached flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid) Water, High fructose corn syrup, yeast, contains less than 2% of the following: soybean oil, wheat, gluten, salt, dough conditioners (monoglycerides, sodium stearoyl lactylate, ascorbic acid, calcium sulfate, enzymes) Calcium propionate (preservative) monocalcium phosphate, sesame flour.

Item: Nathans All beef frank 4# 6#

Cooking Method:

Steamer (minimal risk of cross contamination during cooking, risk of cross contamination in storage proximity to gluten)

Fryer (risk of cross contamination during cooking with gluten, risk of cross contamination in storage proximity to gluten)

Boiled (minimal risk of cross contamination during cooking process, risk of cross contamination in storage proximity to gluten)

Automatic oven (risk of cross contamination during cooking with gluten, risk of cross contamination in storage proximity to gluten)

Vendor: Gordon food service (Nathan's)

Common Allergen Present: Corn

Ingredients: Beef, Water, Contains 2% or Less of Salt, Sorbitol, Sodium Lactate, Natural Flavorings, Sodium Phosphates, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Paprika, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

### **Macaroni And Cheese (Contains Corn Starch)**

Item: Elbow Macaroni Pasta

Vendor: Gordon Food Service

Common Allergen Present: Wheat, Egg

Ingredients: Durum wheat semolina, niacin, iron (ferrous sulfate), thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat. MAY CONTAIN: Egg. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated March 2023. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Item: Half and Half liquid creamer bulk

Vendor: Gordon food service

Common Allergen: Milk

Ingredients: Milk, Cream, Contains less than 1% of: Sodium Citrate, Disodium Phosphate. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Item: Mild Cheddar cheese, Fancy Shredded

Vendor: Gordon Food service

Common Allergen Present: Milk

Ingredients: PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES AND ANNATTO (VEGETABLE COLOR). POTATO STARCH AND POWDERED CELLULOSE ADDED TO PREVENT CAKING. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Item: Cheese American Easy melt Pasteurized white

Vendor: Gordon Food Service

Common Allergen Present: Milk

Ingredients: MILK, CREAM, WATER, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, CHEESE CULTURE, ENZYMES, LACTIC ACID, COLOR ADDED. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated October 2023. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Item: Heavy whipping cream, 36%

Vendor: Gordon food service

Common allergen present: Milk

Ingredients: Heavy Cream, Milk, Contains Less than 0.5% of: Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.